Hall CA-NV,	LLC v. Ladera Development LLC
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
7	DISTRICT OF NEVADA
8	
9	HALL CA-NV, LLC, a Texas limited liability )
10	company,
11	Plaintiff, ) 3:18-cv-00124-RCJ-CBC
12	VS. ORDER
13	LADERA DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Nevada ) limited liability company,
14	
15	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the parties shall appear for a status hearing via Zoom
16	Videoconference on April 22, 2022 at 11:15 A.M., before Judge Robert C. Jones.
17	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties are directed to contact the courtroom deputy
18	Lesa Ettinger (Lesa_Ettinger@nvd.uscourts.gov or 775-686-5833) by Noon, Tuesday, April 19,
19	2022, to provide her the e-mail address of each counsel, party and/or representative attending the
20	hearing.
21	///
22	///
23	///
24	///
	1 of 3
	Docket

Doc. 158

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that persons granted remote access to proceedings are reminded of the general prohibition against photographing, recording, and rebroadcasting of court proceedings. Violation of these prohibitions may result in sanctions, including removal of court issued media credentials, restricted entry to future hearings, denial of entry to future hearings, or any other sanctions deemed necessary by the court.

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated April 4, 2022.

ROBERT C. JONES United States District Judge